20 Series
Medium Pressure Valves,
Fittings and Tubing 20000 psig
Ultra-High Pressure
12-35
Contents
Medium Pressure
Ball Valves (20BV Series)

Basic
Basic
How to Order
MPF420NV R G A
1/4 in.
3/8 in.
9/16 in.
MPF4
MPF6
MPF9
20NV
316L
R
Vee
Regulating
PTFE
RPTFE
Glass
GraphiteG
A
Straight
Angle
AR
3-way, 2 on pressure
3-way, 1 on pressure
3-way, 2 stem manifold
Angle, replaceable seat
3B
3A
3C
RG
MPF12
MPF16
3/4 in.
1 in.
316 S.S.316
316L S.S.316L
Connection
SizesSeries Stem Tips Packing Flow Patterns
   Body
 Material
12-41
v One-piece, trunnion mounted style, ideal for severe duty applications.
v PEEK seats offer excellent resistance to chemicals, heat, and wear/abrasion.
v 316 cold worked stainless steel construction.
v Fluorocarbon FKM O 0°F to 400°F (-18°C to 204°C)-rings for operation from
v
v
v Wide selection of tube and pipe end connections available.
Pressure-Temperature Ratings
Working Pressure, psig(bar)Temperature,℉(℃)
0(-17) to 100(37)
                200(93)
                 250(121)
                 300(148)
                 350(176)
                 400(204)
20 000(1378)
20 000(1378)
 17 500(1206)
15 000(1034)
12 500(862)
10 000(689)
Features
20BV Series
Medium Pressure Ball Valve
Standard Materials of Construction
2-Way Straight Valves
316 S.S. / A479
PEEK
1

05
Panel Mounting Dimensions
How to Order
Flow Patterns Body
MaterialConnector SizesSeries
20BV
316  316 S.S.
10 3/8 in.
1/4 in.
10 3/8 in.
3/16 in.
For 3-way
For 2-way
3
Straight
3-Way
06
05
20BV MPF6 31605
MPF6
MPF9
MPF12
MPF16
HPF4
HPF6
HPF9
3/8 in.
9/16 in.
3/4 in.
1 in.
1/4 in.
3/8 in.
9/16 in.
3
12-44
A B C E(Hex)D(Hex)  in.(mm)
Effective Filter
Element Area

C
12-46
How to Order
20F MPF4 5 316
316 S.S.316
Connection Size
Body
MaterialSeries
20F
Nominal Pore Size
For Dual-Disc Line Filters
3565
0510
1035
65
5
35
For Cup-Type Line Filters
5/10 m μ
10/35 m μ
35/65 m μ
5 m μ
35 m μ
65 m μ
1/4 in.
3/8 in.
9/16 in.
MPF4
MPF6
MPF9
MPF12
MPF16
3/4 in.
1 in.
12-47
 Tubing sizes available from 1/4" to 1"
 Cracking pressure: 14 psig~26 psig (0.966 bar~1.794 bar)
 Provides unidirectional flow and tight shut-off for liquids and gases with high reliability.
     When differential drops below cracking pressure, valve shuts off(Not for use as relief valve)
 Resilient O-ring seat design for noise-free closing and zero leakage
  0°F to 400°F -18°C to 204°C)Working temperature from (v
v
v
v
v
Maximum working pressure up to 20,000 psig (1379 bar)v
Features
O-ring Check Valves
Medium Pressure Check Valve
Standard Materials of Construction
1
2
3
4
5
Cover Gland
Valve Body
O-ring
Cover
Spring
Poppet
6
Item   Component Material Grade / ASTM Specification
316 S.S. / A479
316 S.S. / A479
316 S.S. / A479
316 S.S. / A479
300 Series Stainless Steel
Fluorocarbon FKM
Ordering Information and Dimensions
Connection
A B
Ordering

0 28.
( . )7 1
How to Order
MPF9 FNPT12 10 A 316
20RV
20RV
A
316 S.S.316
Intel Type
 and Size
Spring
Designato
Adjustable
Body
MaterialSeries
Adjustable
5
10
20
 1500-5000 psi
 5000-10000 psi
 10000-20000 psi
MPF9
Outel Type
and Size
FNPT129/16 in. 3/4
Female NPT
 in.
None
NOTE:
H is the dimension of mounting Holes.
All dimensions are reference only and are subject to change For dimensions not shown above
     please contact the authorizedrepresentative or CIR-LOK Group.
v
v          .     ,
B
C
A
D
F
E
G
12-52
Tubing Gland Collar
Coned-and-Threaded Connection
Working temperature from -423  to 1200 (-252  to 649 )
v
v
v
v
v
v
Available sizes are 1/4, 3/8, 9/16, 3/4, and 1 in.
℉ ℉ ℃ ℃
Special 316 stainless steel and Alloy 826 material
Anti-vibration connection components available
CIR-LOK 20 series medium pressure fittings are designed for
    use with 20 series medium pressure valves
Glands
Plugs
Dimensions, in.(mm)
Ordering Number D L
20 MPFC- 4-
20 MPFC- 6-
20 MPFC- 9-
20 MPFC- 12-
20 MPFC- 16-
1/4
3/8

0.56(14.3)
Basic
How to Order
MPF4 31620U
Port1/2/3/4
Type
 MaterialPort1/2/3/4
Size
Fitting Type
MPF 316
316L
4Medium Pressure
Female 1/4 in.
6 3/8 in.
9 9/16 in.
12 3/4 in.
20U     Unions
20UE       Unions Elbows
20BU     Bulkhead Unions
20UT       Unions Tees
20UC       Unions Crosses
20CA      Caps
20P      Plugs
20G      Gland
20C      Collars
20RU     Reducing Unions
16 1 in.
316 S.S.
316L S.S.
12-56
v
v
 CIR-LOK 20 series medium pressure tubing is manufactured specifically for high pressure applications
316 stainless steel
Tube
O.D.
in.
Working Pressure, psig(bar)
1/4
3/8
9/16
3/4
1
-423 to 100℉
(-252 to 37.8℃)
200℉
(93 )℃
400℉
(204 )℃
600℉
(316 )℃
800℉
(427 )℃
20,000(1379)
20,000(1379)

Tubing
Pressure-Temperature Ratings
How to Order
TP31620FT 4 0.070 6M
 Material
Grade
Tubing O.D.
(in.)
 Tubing Type Nominal Length
(m/feet)
TP3161M
2M
3M
4M
5M
6M
1 meter
2 metres
3 metres
4 metres
5 metres
6 metres
10F 10 feet
20F 20 feet
Wall Thickness
(in.)
20FT
20 Series Fractional
Tubing 4 1/4 in.
6 3/8 in.
9 9/16 in.
12 3/4 in.
16 1 in.
0.070
0.086

Connection
     Size  Material
How to Order
MPF
Medium Pressure
Fittings 4 1/4 in.
6 3/8 in.
9 9/16 in.
12 3/4 in.
16 1 in.
……
2.75''2.75
3''3
12-58
AVA-MPF4-
AVA- 6-MPF
AVA- 9-MPF
AVA- 12-MPF
AVA- 16-MPF
T-Tube
O.D.